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UTRGV’s Fall 2017 Enrollment in Perspective 
 

Data from THECB’s online accountability system at http://www.txhigheredaccountability.org/acctpublic/ 
was used to look at UTRGV’s total enrollment and Hispanic enrollment as compared to other 4-yr public 
universities in Texas and within the UT System. 
 

 UTRGV’s enrollment of 27,708 students in Fall 2017 makes it the 9th largest 4-year public 
university in Texas and 4th largest within the UT System (see Tables 1 and 2 below). 

 

 UTRGV has the highest Hispanic enrollment (24,777 students) among all 4-yr public universities 
in Texas (see Table 3 on next page). 

 
Table 1: UTRGV ranked 9th in terms of total headcount enrollment among all Texas 

4-year public universities 

Rank Institution 
Enrollment Fall 

2017 

1 Texas A&M University 62,802 

2 The University of Texas at Austin 51,425 

3 University of Houston 45,364 

4 The University of Texas at Arlington 41,712 

5 Texas State University 38,666 

6 University of North Texas 38,081 

7 Texas Tech University 36,634 

8 The University of Texas at San Antonio 30,674 

9 The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 27,708 

10 The University of Texas at Dallas 27,642 
Source: Fall 2017, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 

 

 

Table 2: Within UT System, UTRGV ranked 4th in terms of headcount enrollment 

Rank Institution 
Enrollment 

2017 

1 The University of Texas at Austin 51,425 

2 The University of Texas at Arlington 41,712 

3 The University of Texas at San Antonio 30,674 

4 The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 27,708 

5 The University of Texas at Dallas 27,642 

6 The University of Texas at El Paso 25,020 

7 The University of Texas at Tyler 9,934 

8 The University of Texas of the Permian Basin 7,022 
Source: Fall 2017, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 

  

http://www.txhigheredaccountability.org/acctpublic/
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Table 3: Total and Hispanic Enrollment data for all 4-yr public institutions of higher education in Texas 
Fall 2017 

Institution 
Total 

Headcount 
Enrollment 

Total 
Hispanic 

Enrollment 

Rank by 
Total 

Enrollment 

Rank by 
Hispanic 

Enrollment 

The University of Texas Rio Grande Valley 27,708 24,777 9 1 

The University of Texas at El Paso 25,020 20,065 11 2 

The University of Texas at San Antonio 30,674 16,232 8 3 

Texas State University 38,666 13,885 5 4 

University of Houston 45,364 13,873 3 5 

Texas A&M University 62,802 13,120 1 6 

The University of Texas at Austin 51,425 11,007 2 7 

The University of Texas at Arlington 41,712 10,818 4 8 

Texas Tech University 36,634 9,630 7 9 

University of North Texas 38,081 8,778 6 10 

Texas A&M International University 7,640 7,183 27 11 

University of Houston-Downtown 13,913 6,690 15 12 

Texas A&M University-Corpus Christi 12,236 5,820 19 13 

Texas A&M University-Kingsville 8,674 5,632 25 14 

Sam Houston State University 20,938 4,742 12 15 

Texas A&M University-San Antonio 6,460 4,453 29 16 

Texas Woman's University 15,321 3,898 13 17 

The University of Texas at Dallas 27,642 3,813 10 18 

Angelo State University 10,189 3,370 21 19 

The University of Texas of the Permian Basin 7,022 3,194 28 20 

University of Houston-Clear Lake 8,542 2,776 26 21 

West Texas A&M University 10,060 2,543 22 22 

Tarleton State University 13,019 2,435 16 23 

Lamar University 13,929 2,433 14 24 

Texas A&M University-Commerce 12,490 2,245 18 25 

Stephen F. Austin State University 12,578 2,234 17 26 

The University of Texas at Tyler 9,934 1,815 23 27 

University of North Texas at Dallas 3,509 1,617 32 28 

University of Houston-Victoria 4,351 1,532 31 29 

Midwestern State University 5,661 1,073 30 30 

Sul Ross State University 1,996 1,002 36 31 

Sul Ross State University Rio Grande College 974 866 37 32 

Texas Southern University 10,237 818 20 33 

Prairie View A&M University 9,125 792 24 34 

Texas A&M University-Central Texas 2,575 582 33 35 

Texas A&M University at Galveston 1,998 364 35 36 

Texas A&M University-Texarkana 2,038 258 34 37 

Statewide 651,137 216,365     
Source: Fall 2017, Online Accountability System, Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board, Austin, TX. 


